#### 503751510 03/24/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3798156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MUZZO	03/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUXEMBOURG PATENT COMPANY S.A.	
Street Address:	24,ROUTE DE DIEKIRCH	
City:	LINTGEN	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-7440	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14917668

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142382400

Email: patents@polsterlieder.com

**Correspondent Name:** POLSTER LIEDER

Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE, SUITE 200

Address Line 2: SCOTT T. GRAY

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEPA E731W1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT T. GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott T. Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assign LEPA E731W1#page1.tif

**REEL: 038088 FRAME: 0793** 503751510

**PATENT** 

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul MUZZO, having a correspondence address of 1, rue du Gymnase, F-57970 Yutz, France, have invented a new and useful

#### GAS SHUT-OFF DEVICE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as LU Application No. 92288 filed September 27, 2013, titled "GAS SHUT-OFF DEVICE", and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. LEPA E731W1. I hereby authorize our attorney to fill in the foregoing blanks for the application number and the filing date once that information becomes known.

WHEREAS, Luxembourg Patent Company S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Luxembourg, and having a principal place of business at 24, route de Diekirch, 7440 Lintgen, Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, and including the right to sue for back damages.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

| Option | Paul Muzzo | P

PATENT REEL: 038088 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 03/24/2016